
STATE OF NEW MEXICO  
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  
 
 
 APPLICATIONS OF PERMIAN RESOURCES  
OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.      CASE NOS. 25093-25100  
 
APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY FOR  
APPROVAL OF A STANDARD OVERLAPPING HORIZONTAL  
WELL SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,  
EDDY AND LEA COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO.    CASE NOS. 25169-25176  
 
APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN COMPANY FOR  
COMPULSORY POOLING,  
EDDY AND LEA COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO.    CASE NOS. 25177-25180 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  
 

WR Non-Op LLC, through undersigned counsel, hereby appears as an affected party that 

received notice of its interests to be pooled in Case Nos. 25093-25100, which are consolidated 

for a special hearing with the above-referenced cases on April 29, 2025. 

Respectfully, 

 
 

Kaitlyn A. Luck 
P.O. Box 483 
Taos, NM 87571 
luck.kaitlyn@gmail.com 
kaitlyn.luck@outlook.com 
(361) 648-1973 
 
Attorney for WR Non-Op LLC 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that on this 13th of March 2025, the foregoing pleading was electronically filed 
by email with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Clerk and served on all parties of 
record through counsel as follows:  
 
Freya Tschantz 
Freya.Tschantz@emnrd.nm.gov 
OCD.Hearings@emnrd.nm.gov 
 
EMNRD-Oil Conservation Division, Law Clerk 
 
 
Michael H. Feldewert  
Adam G. Rankin  
Paula M. Vance  
Post Office Box 2208  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  
agrankin@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for MRC Permian Company 
 
Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
Phone: (505) 982-4554 
dhardy@hardymclean.com 
jmclean@hardymclean.com 
Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating, 
LLC 

 
/s/ Kaitlyn A. Luck 

 
 


